AVU-E-09-06/AVU-5-09-04

RECEIVED

2009 JUN 30 AM 11: 16

UTILITIES COMMISSION

PROPOSED TARIFF REVISIONS

# AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a Avista Utilities

## SCHEDULE 91

#### **ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER ADJUSTMENT - IDAHO**

## APPLICABLE:

To Customers in the State of Idaho where the Company has electric service available. This Energy Efficiency Rider or Rate Adjustment shall be applicable to all retail customers for charges for electric energy sold and to the flat rate charges for Company-owned or Customer-owned Street Lighting and Area Lighting Service. This Rate Adjustment is designed to recover costs incurred by the Company associated with providing energy efficiency services and programs to customers.

## MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedules are to be increased by the following amounts:

Schedule 1	<del>081¢</del> per kWh	Schedule 25	- <del>.052</del> ¢ per kWh
	.258 ¢ per kWh		<u>.166</u> ¢ per kWh
Schedule 11 & 12	<del>095¢</del> per kWh	Schedule 25P	- <del>.046¢</del> per kWh
	<u>.303</u> ¢ per kWh		<u>.146</u> ¢ per kWh
Schedule 21 & 22	<del>073¢</del> per kWh	Schedule 31 & 32	- <del>.076¢</del> per kWh
	.232 ¢ per kWh		.242 ¢ per kWh

Flat rate charges for Company-owned or Customer-owned Street Lighting and Area Lighting Services (Schedules 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48 & 49) are to be increased by 1.25%. 3.98%

## SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff.

The above Rate is subject to increases as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 58.

	the state of the s		
Issued	March 14, 2008	Effective	May 1, 2008
	June 30, 2009		August 1, 2009

## AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a Avista Utilities

## SCHEDULE 91

#### ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER ADJUSTMENT - IDAHO

## APPLICABLE:

To Customers in the State of Idaho where the Company has electric service available. This Energy Efficiency Rider or Rate Adjustment shall be applicable to all retail customers for charges for electric energy sold and to the flat rate charges for Company-owned or Customer-owned Street Lighting and Area Lighting Service. This Rate Adjustment is designed to recover costs incurred by the Company associated with providing energy efficiency services and programs to customers.

## MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedules are to be increased by the following amounts:

Schedule 1 - .258 ¢ per kWh Schedule 25 - .166 ¢ per kWh Schedule 11 & 12 - .303 ¢ per kWh Schedule 25P - .146 ¢ per kWh Schedule 21 & 22 - .232 ¢ per kWh Schedule 31 & 32 - .242 ¢ per kWh

Flat rate charges for Company-owned or Customer-owned Street Lighting and Area Lighting Services (Schedules 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48 & 49) are to be increased by 3.98%.

### SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff.

The above Rate is subject to increases as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 58.

Issued June 30, 2009

Effective

August 1, 2009

## AVISTA CORPORATION

#### SCHEDULE 191

#### ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER ADJUSTMENT - IDAHO

### APPLICABLE:

To Customers in the State of Idaho where the Company has natural gas service available. This Energy Efficiency Rider or Rate Adjustment shall be applicable to all retail customers taking service under Schedules 101, 111, 112, 131, and 132. This Rate Adjustment, is designed to recover costs incurred by the Company associated with providing energy efficiency services and programs to customers. The Company may, at its discretion to match revenue under this schedule with demand for services under Schedule 190, reduce or increase this charge on an annual basis. Any change in this charge is subject to Commission approval and its review of the previous year expenditures under Schedule 190 and determinations with regard to any revenue carry forward, and prospective budget on an annual basis. Any annual expenditures exceeding annual collections when combined with any carry forward budget surplus shall be at the Company's risk of future recovery.

### MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedules are to be increased by the following amounts:

Schedule 101

\$0.02063 per Therm

\$0.03458

Schedule 111 & 112

\$0.01817 per Therm

\$0.03045

Schedule 131 & 132

\$0.01523 per Therm

**\$**0.02552

## SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff.

The above Rate is subject to increases as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 158.

Issued

September 30, 2008

June 30, 2009

Effective

October 1, 2008

August 1, 2009

## AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a Avista Utilities

## SCHEDULE 191

#### **ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER ADJUSTMENT - IDAHO**

#### APPLICABLE:

To Customers in the State of Idaho where the Company has natural gas service available. This Energy Efficiency Rider or Rate Adjustment shall be applicable to all retail customers taking service under Schedules 101, 111, 112, 131, and 132. This Rate Adjustment, is designed to recover costs incurred by the Company associated with providing energy efficiency services and programs to customers. The Company may, at its discretion to match revenue under this schedule with demand for services under Schedule 190, reduce or increase this charge on an annual basis. Any change in this charge is subject to Commission approval and its review of the previous year expenditures under Schedule 190 and determinations with regard to any revenue carry forward, and prospective budget on an annual basis. Any annual expenditures exceeding annual collections when combined with any carry forward budget surplus shall be at the Company's risk of future recovery.

#### MONTHLY RATE:

The energy charges of the individual rate schedules are to be increased by the following amounts:

Schedule 101

\$0.03548 per Therm

Schedule 111 & 112

\$0.03045 per Therm

Schedule 131 & 132

\$0.02552 per Therm

## SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the Rules and Regulations contained in this tariff.

The above Rate is subject to increases as set forth in Tax Adjustment Schedule 158.

Issued

Effective

June 30, 2009

August 1, 2009